
All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Replaces Toro Spartan Fairway Parts
Cutting Unit
Tires & Wheels



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

Tires & Wheels

1 R12-9390 12-9390 Tire - 16x4-12 Semi Pneumatic 2

2 R12-9460 12-9460 Disc - Half 4x16 Semi Pneumatic 4

3 R150304 Wheel Kit - 16x4-12 Semi-Pneu 1

Detail Description: Incl. 2 tires & 4 disc halves:

4 R400184 322-2,
322-3 Screw - 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex 8

5 R3211-4
01-150-1040,
01-179-0608,
3211-4

Bolt - Hex HD 12

6 R3254-6

01-166-0010,
01-166-0280,
01-166-0610,
3253-5,
3254-18,
3254-6,
3290-223,
48-9370

Washer - Lock 3/8 12

7 R3219-3

01-188-0624,
215-50,
22-13-BJD,
22-13-BJKD,
3219-3

Nut - 3/8-24 12

8 R443106

01-188-0518,
22-12-AJD,
32111-4,
3217-4,
3217-6,
3218-2,
513295,
513412,
915112P,
915978,
915979

Nut - 5/16-18 Y/Zinc Plated 8

9 R5-1470 5-1470 Capscrew - 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 8

Replaces Toro Spartan Fairway Parts
Cutting Unit
Tires & Wheels



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

10 R5-3256 5-3256 Disc - Pneumatic 16 Half
w/V.Hole 2

Detail Description: with Valve Hole:

10 R5-3257 5-3257 Disc - Pneumatic 16 Half No
V.Hole 2

11 R232-3 232-3,
241-86 Tube - 4.80x8 2

12 RCT5160501
231-3,
231-84,
231-92

Tire - 480/400-8 Nhs (2 Ply)
Carlisle Stud 2

Detail Description: Conquer any terrain with confidence using the Carlisle Stud tire. With its
aggressive appearance and versatile performance, this tire is designed to tackle a wide range of
terrains, including soft dirt and snow. Whether you�re using it for utility tasks or industrial
applications, the Carlisle Stud tire delivers exceptional traction and reliability. Don�t let
challenging terrains hold you back. Upgrade to the Carlisle Stud tire and experience the
difference it makes in your utility tasks. Its aggressive tread design and dependable performance
give you the edge you need to tackle any job.:

13 R01320 Wheel Kit - 16 Pneu. (8 Pcs) 1

Detail Description: Includes 2 tires, 2 tubes, 4 disc halves:

14 R01336 01336 Kit - 16 Steel Wheel (2 Ea) 1

Detail Description: Includes 2 ea: Wheels with Hubs:

15 R5-1468 5-1468 Hub - Wheel 2

16 R5-2682 5-2682 Rim - Spartan Fwy 14 in 2

17 R5-2683 5-2683 Spider - Wheel - Ductile Iron 2

18 R01343 01343 Kit - 14 Steel Wheel (2 Ea) 1

Detail Description: Includes 12 ea: R3211-6 Capscrew, R3254-6 Washer, R800276 Nut; 8 ea:
R3253-4 Washer, R5-1470 Capscrew; 2 ea: R5-1470 Rim, R5-2683 Spider Duct:

19 R3211-6 3211-6 Capscrew 12

20 R800276 Nut - 3/8-16 Hex Zinc 12

Replaces Toro Spartan Fairway Parts
Cutting Unit
Tires & Wheels



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

22 R3253-4

01-166-0110,
01-166-0510,
23-10-GD,
24-7170,
30-8520,
3253-4,
48-9350,
48-9360,
48-9570,
68-9420,
99-7577

Washer - Lock 5/16 Zinc 8

Replaces Toro Spartan Fairway Parts
Cutting Unit
Tires & Wheels


