





R	& R ducts	<b>Replaces Toro Spart</b> <i>Cutting Unit</i> <i>Tires &amp; Wheels</i>	an Fairway Parts				
	R&R	OEM Part No.	Description	Qty	Order		
No Part No. Tires & Wheels		Part NO.	Description	Req	Quantity		
1	R12-9390	12-9390	Tire - 16x4-12 Semi Pneumatic	2			
2	R12-9460	12-9460	Disc - Half 4x16 Semi Pneumatic	4			
3	R150304		Wheel Kit - 16x4-12 Semi-Pneu	1			
	Detail Description: Incl. 2 tires & 4 disc halves:						
4	R400184	322-2, 322-3	Screw - 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex	8			
5	R3211-4	01-150-1040, 01-179-0608, 3211-4	Bolt - Hex HD	12			
6	R3254-6	01-166-0010, 01-166-0280, 01-166-0610, 3253-5, 3254-18, 3254-6, 3290-223, 48-9370	Washer - Lock 3/8	12			
7	R3219-3	01-188-0624, 215-50, 22-13-BJD, 22-13-BJKD, 3219-3	Nut - 3/8-24	12			
8	R443106	01-188-0518, 22-12-AJD, 32111-4, 3217-4, 3217-6, 3218-2, 513295, 513412, 915112P, 915978, 915979	Nut - 5/16-18 Y/Zinc Plated	8			
9	R5-1470	5-1470	Capscrew - 5/16-18 x 1-1/2	8			

R	& R ducts	Replaces Toro Sp	artan Fairway Parts				
		Tires & Wheels					
	R&R Part No.	OEM Part No.	Description	Qty Order Req Quantity			
	R5-3256	5-3256	Disc - Pneumatic 16 Half w/V.Hole	2			
	Detail Descri	Detail Description: with Valve Hole:					
10	R5-3257	5-3257	Disc - Pneumatic 16 Half No V.Hole	2			
11	R232-3	232-3, 241-86	Tube - 4.80x8	2			
12	RCT516050	231-3, 1 231-84, 231-92	Tire - 480/400-8 Nhs (2 Ply) Carlisle Stud	2			
12	Detail Description: Conquer any terrain with confidence using the Carlisle Stud tire. With its aggressive appearance and versatile performance, this tire is designed to tackle a wide range of terrains, including soft dirt and snow. Whether you re using it for utility tasks or industrial applications, the Carlisle Stud tire delivers exceptional traction and reliability. Don & t let challenging terrains hold you back. Upgrade to the Carlisle Stud tire and experience the difference it makes in your utility tasks. Its aggressive tread design and dependable performance give you the edge you need to tackle any job.: <b>R01320</b> Wheel Kit - 16 Pneu. (8 Pcs) 1						
15		ption: Includes 2 tires, 2 tubes, 4		·			
14	R01336	01336	Kit - 16 Steel Wheel (2 Ea)	1			
	Detail Descri	Detail Description: Includes 2 ea: Wheels with Hubs:					
15	R5-1468	5-1468	Hub - Wheel	2			
16	R5-2682	5-2682	Rim - Spartan Fwy 14 in	2			
17	R5-2683	5-2683	Spider - Wheel - Ductile Iron	2			
18	R01343	01343	Kit - 14 Steel Wheel (2 Ea)	1			
18	Detail Descri	ption: Includes 12 ea: R3211-6 C	Kit - 14 Steel Wheel (2 Ea) apscrew, R3254-6 Washer, R800276 Nut; 8 ea 5-1470 Rim, R5-2683 Spider Duct:				
	Detail Descri	ption: Includes 12 ea: R3211-6 C	apscrew, R3254-6 Washer, R800276 Nut; 8 ed				

Item R&R No Part No.	Replaces Toro Spartan Fairway Parts Cutting Unit Tires & Wheels OEM Part No. Description		Qty Reg	Order Quantity
22 <b>R3253-4</b>	01-166-0110, 01-166-0510, 23-10-GD, 24-7170, 30-8520, 3253-4, 48-9350, 48-9360, 48-9570, 68-9420, 99-7577	Washer - Lock 5/16 Zinc	8	